

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9116 OF 2025

In

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION STAMP NO. 13574 OF 2025

Minaikshi Nishikant PowarPETITIONER
V/S

Narayan Ganaptrao Powar (before AdoptionRESPONDENT
Nandkumar Bhiku Powar) And Ors

- Adv. Manoj M. Sabale h/for Adv. Somvrat Kurlekar for
Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 27th June, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)