

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9116 OF 2025**

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.13574 OF 2025

Minaikshi Nishikant PowarApplicant

In the Matter in Between:

Minaikshi Nishikant PowarApplicant

Vs.

Narayan Ganaptrao Powar

(Before Adoption Nandkumar

Bhiku Powar) & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Manoj M. Sabale with M r. Muralidhar Kharat, i/b. Mr. Somvrat Kurlekar, for the Applicant.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 7th NOVEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Issue notice to Respondent No.1 returnable on **5th December 2025.**

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.11.07
22:11:42
+0530