

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9116 OF 2025

Minakshi Nishikant Powar ... Applicant  
V/s.  
Narayan Ganpatrao Powar & Ors. ... Respondents

VAIBHAV  
RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Digitally signed by  
VAIBHAV RAMESH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.01.08  
18:20:39 +0530

None for the applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : JANUARY 08, 2026

P.C.:

1. Though the matter is circulated, none present.
2. From the office note, it appears that the respondents have not yet been served.
3. Await service.
4. Stand over to **22<sup>nd</sup> January 2026.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)