

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9116 OF 2025**

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) NO.13574 OF 2025

Minaikshi Nishikant PowarApplicant

Vs.

Narayan Ganaptrao Powar
(Before Adoption Nandkumar
Bhiku Powar) & OrsRespondents

Mr. Manoj Sabale i/b Mr. Samrat Kurlekar, for the Applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY 2026

P.C.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks time to furnish the correct address of Respondent No.1.

2. The matter is stand over to **5th February 2026**.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)