

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9116 OF 2025**

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION (ST) No. 13574 OF 2025

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally
signed by
HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.02.06
17:05:56
+0530

Minaikshi Nishikant Powar

...Applicant

Vs

Narayan Ganaptrao Powar

(Before Adoption Nandkumar Bhiku Powar) And Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Somvrat Kurlekar for the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. At the request of learned Advocate for the Applicant, further two weeks time is granted for supplying correct address of Respondent No. 1.
2. If the fresh address is supplied, issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 1, returnable on 23.03.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]